

P. O. Box 733 Shelburne VT 05482 800-559-0422

Job Name: Richmond Conservation Commiss

Richmond, VT 05477

Date: 12/7/2021 11:45 AM

Richmond Conservation Commission

Caitlin. Littlefield 203 Bridge St

Richmond, VT 05477

(978) 807-1494 (Caitlin) Proposed By: Mike Fallis

Customer Code: 1003099

Work Site: Dugway Rd

| # | Item | Description | Qty | Cost |
|---|------|--|-----|-------------|
| 1 | | Consultation | 0 | \$400.00 |
| | | Consultation for flagging trees: Flagging of the largest and/or most difficult ash trees, in the town right of way, done in conjunction with a town representative (ideally the highway foreman). | | |
| 2 | | Remove | 0 | \$18,950.00 |
| | | | | |

Removal of priority ash trees (identified in consultation with above), within town right of way along 1 mile section of Dugway Rd. starting at Cochran Rd., with the understanding that this distance and precise location may shift depending on town priorities. Haul wood to the town lot at 2614 Cochran Road.

Price per day for tree removal crew, with necessary traffic control, along Dugway Rd. \$3600/day not to exceed \$18,950. If there are additional traffic control expenses for Cochran Rd, these additional fees will be applied and deducted from the \$18,950, though will not exceed this amount.



P. O. Box 733 Shelburne VT 05482 800-559-0422

| # | Item | Description | Qty | Cost |
|------|-----------------|--|-----------|-------------|
| 3 | | Mill Logs | 0 | \$400.00 |
| | | Milling of higher quality logs generated - up to 1 full day. | | |
| Note | es: | | Subtotal: | \$19,750.00 |
| | | | Tax: | \$0.00 |
| | | | Total: | \$19,750.00 |
| | | | | |
| Cu | ıstomer Signatu | re Date | | |



PURCHASE ORDER

TOWN OF RICHMOND

RICHMOND TOWN CENTER

203 Bridge Street, P.O. Box 285, Richmond, Vermont 05477 (802) 434-2221 • www.richmondvt.com



PURCHASE ORDER NO.

Nº 4304

Limbualker Tree Service PO Box 133 Shelburne, VT 05482

THIS ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES AND SHIPPING PAPERS

Ship to:

Dept:

Requisition By: Josh Arneson, Town Manager Funding Source: See below

Special Project: y/n Reimbursable: y/n
(If yes attach Special Project Worksheet)

Funding Source: See below

Project Name: Ash Tree Removal

| ITY | DESCRIPTION | PRICE | AMOUNT |
|-----|---|--------------------|-------------|
| | Ash Tree Removal on Dogway Rd. | | |
| | State of Vermont Forest Parks and Recreation Grant 15,000,00 remaining in Grant Funds 42-7-10-1-96,15 | ^ | \$15,000.00 |
| | Conservation Fund Approved Usage total \$20,0 Remaining: \$4,757.35 | ¹⁰ 0.00 | \$ 4,750.0 |
| - | Available Funds : \$ ALL PURCHASES TAX EXEMPT | SUBTOTAL | |
| : | Minus This PO : \$ | SHIPPING | |
| | Balance :\$ | TOTAL | \$1.450 |
| | NOT TO EXCEED | → TOTAL | 19,750,00 |